

**Regd. Office: 1C/13, Basement, Rajnigandha Building, New Rohtak Road, New Delhi - 110005**  
**Tel No: [011-28762142](tel:011-28762142); E-mail id: [capfinindia ltd@yahoo.co.in](mailto:capfinindia ltd@yahoo.co.in); Website: [www.capfinindia.com](http://www.capfinindia.com)**

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

To,  
The Manager,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001.

Company Symbol: CAPFIN  
Script Code: 539198  
ISIN: INE960C01013

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement titled statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith, copies of Newspaper advertisement for the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, published on **16<sup>th</sup> November, 2024** in following newspapers:

- “**Financial Express**” for English language national daily wide circulation;
- “**Jansatta**” in Hindi (Regional) language.

Further, this will also be hosted on the Company’s website at [www.capfinindia.com](http://www.capfinindia.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For and on behalf of  
Capfin India Limited**

**Rachita Mantry Kabra  
Wholetime Director & CFO  
DIN: 03414391**

**Encl: As above**

**FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 25 Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New-Delhi-110001  
CIN: L51503DL1986PLC024329, Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015  
E-mail: fir.nbc@gmail.com, Website: www.fir.co.in

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half-year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income	17.42	24.13	12.54	41.55	21.63
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.39	8.93	3.50	8.55	-0.18
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.39	8.93	3.50	8.55	-0.18
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.80	8.43	0.51	6.63	-3.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1.80	8.43	-568.70	6.63	-3.77
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	147.39	147.39	147.39	147.39	147.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.12	0.57	0.05	0.45	-0.26
	Diluted:	-0.12	0.57	0.05	0.45	-0.26

Notes:-  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (https://www.mse.in) and the Company's website (https://www.fir.co.in).  
2. The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For and on behalf of Fortune Industrial Resources Limited  
Sd/-  
Nishant Goyal  
Whole time Director  
DIN: 08153024  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**AKARA CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED**

60, SECOND FLOOR, ARJUN NAGAR, KOTLA MUBARAKPUR, NEW DELHI-110003  
CIN: U74110DL2016PTC290970

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023		31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	17,417.94	18,121.08	20,070.81	35,539.02	41,412.70	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)* Profit before tax (III-IV)	6,657.35	6,156.00	(7,183.43)	7,813.35	(5,020.49)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items*)	6,657.35	6,156.00	(7,183.43)	7,813.35	(5,020.49)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items*)	1,048.86	4,561.78	(5,262.40)	5,610.64	(1,921.53)	
5	Earnings per equity share #						
	Basic (₹)	0.33	1.44	(1.81)	1.78	(0.69)	
	Diluted (₹)	0.33	1.44	(1.88)	1.78	(0.68)	

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter and year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the website of the BSE limited at www.bseindia.com

# Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS rules

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Tushar Aggarwal  
(Managing Director & CEO)  
Place: Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

**CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 1C/13 Basement, New Rohtak Road, North West Delhi, Delhi, 110005, India  
E-mail id: capfinindialtd@yahoo.co.in; Website: www.capfinindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	66.71	-	13.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.02	1.26	(66.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.02	1.26	(66.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.81	1.26	(46.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.81	1.26	(47.24)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	286.47	286.47	286.47
7.	Other Equity (Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves))	15.28	20.11	(27.12)
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.46	0.04	(1.65)
	-Diluted	1.46	0.04	(1.65)

Notes:  
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & year to date financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website www.capfinindia.com.

For and on behalf of  
Capfin India Limited  
Sd/-  
Rachita Mantry Kabra  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
DIN: 03414391  
Date: 14.11.2024  
Place: Delhi

**SC AGROTECH LIMITED**

CIN : L01122DL1990PLC042207

Registered Office Address : FRZ-1484/28, Ground Floor Tughlakabad Ext., South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110019

Corporate Office Address : F/F-13 Om Arcade, S P Ring Road, B/S Girivar Galaxy Vastral, Vastral, Ahmedabad, Daskroi, Gujarat, India, 382418

Email ID : sheel102@gmail.com • Mo. +91 97129 95234 • Website: www.scagrotech.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended

September 30, 2024: (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	6.50	0.00	68.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary (items))	-19.49	20.27	1.09	0.78	25.52
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary (items))	-19.49	20.27	1.09	0.78	25.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary (items))	-19.49	20.27	1.09	0.78	23.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-19.49	20.27	1.09	0.78	23.95
6	Equity Shares Capital	599.50	599.50	599.50	599.50	599.50
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic	-0.33	0.34	0.02	0.01	0.40
	2. Diluted	-0.33	0.34	0.02	0.01	0.40

Note : The Above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.scagrotech.in. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian AS notified under Companies (Indian Accounting standards) Rules 2015

For and behalf of SC AGROTECH LIMITED  
Sd/-  
RAVI YASHWANTHAI PATEL  
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN : 08819521  
Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 14/11/2024

**JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.)  
CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119

Ph: 91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 Email: jpinfratech.investor@jllindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinftratech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	23,066	21,821	22,057	67,173	68,264	91,195	23,066	21,821	31,266	67,173	94,619	1,24,395
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,204	7,306	(60,290)	25,330	(1,76,466)	(1,90,710)	9,204	7,306	(60,124)	25,330	(1,82,503)	(1,99,135)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,204	7,306	(60,290)	25,330	(1,76,466)	2,42,879	9,204	7,306	(60,124)	25,330	(1,82,503)	2,67,922
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,204	7,306	(60,290)	25,330	(1,76,466)	2,35,291	9,204	7,306	(60,124)	25,330	(1,82,503)	2,60,334
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,206	7,307	(60,290)	25,334	(1,76,466)	2,35,296	9,206	7,307	(60,123)	25,334	(1,82,494)	2,60,331
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	14	14	1,38,893	14	1,38,893	14	14	14	1,38,893	14	1,38,893	14
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	10,36,559	-	-	-	-	-	10,36,559
8	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised):	1.70	1.35	(4.34)	4.67	(12.71)	17.65	1.70	1.35	(4.33)	4.67	(13.14)	19.53
	- Basic (In ₹)	1.70	1.35	(4.34)	4.67	(12.71)	17.65	1.70	1.35	(4.33)	4.67	(13.14)	19.53
	- Diluted (In ₹)	1.70	1.35	(4.34)	4.67	(12.71)	17.65	1.70	1.35	(4.33)	4.67	(13.14)	19.53

Note:-  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter/ nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com). The items referred in the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE limited and also available on company's website.

2. The Standalone Results of the Company comprise of only one segment i.e. Yamuna Expressway Project, an integrated and indivisible project which inter-alia includes construction, operation and maintenance of Yamuna Expressway and rights for land development of 25 million sq. mtrs. along the expressway.

3. The Company had issued series of Non-Convertible Debt Securities ("NCDs") privately placed and solely held by Axis Bank Limited which are currently listed at BSE limited. Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble NCLT approving the Resolution Plan, the liability with respect to the NCDs shall be settled as per the treatment given in the Resolution Plan to the Assenting Institutional Financial Creditors and the outstanding NCDs shall stand extinguished and the said NCDs shall be delisted from BSE limited. The Company is in the process of the same.

4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com).

5. The previous quarters/ year figures have been reworked/regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with those of current quarter/year.

For and on behalf of Jaypee Infratech Limited  
Devgang Pravin Patel  
Chief Financial Officer  
Aalok Dave  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 06645714  
Place : Noida  
Date : November 14, 2024

**DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED**

CIN-L24112UP1992PLC014478

Village Pallawala, Tehsil Dhampur, District Bijnor (U.P.)- 246761



EXTRACT FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEARLY ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly ended		Quarter ended		Half Yearly ended			
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	737.74	583.78	1341.82	886.85	841.65	759.52	1543.12	1218.12	2283.59	2923.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	198.17	153.68	271.83	154.73	151.42	154.96	223.70	158.46	37.87	81.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	198.17	153.68	271.83	154.73	151.42	154.96	223.70	158.46	32.27	75.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	144.35	113.72	201.16	114.50	109.80	115.24	165.54	117.90	6.39	92.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	144.35	113.72	201.16	114.50	109.80	115.24	165.54	117.90	6.39	92.66
6	Equity Share Capital	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	1.82	1.43	2.54	1.44	1.39	1.45	2.09	1.48	0.08	1.17
	1. Basic:	1.82	1.43	2.54	1.44	1.39	1.45	2.09	1.48	0.08	1.17
	2. Diluted:	1.82	1.43	2.54	1.44	1.39	1.45	2.09	1.48	0.08	1.17

Notes:-  
(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2024

(2) The Statutory Auditor of the company have issued a Limited Review report on the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial result for the Quarter & Half Yearly ended 30th September, 2024.

(3) The above is an extract of the details format of the Audited standalone & Consolidated financial result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the full format of the Audited standalone & Consolidated financial result are available on the website of the stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.dhampurgreen.com.

For Dhampur Speciality Sugars Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sorabh Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00227776  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

**JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK**

(A scheduled commercial bank)

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No. 10/1,11/2 & 12/2B, Off Dowlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071. Regional Branch Office: '16/12, 2nd Floor, W.E.A, Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

**DE**

